PUBLISH: Friday, September 11, 2015 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, September 14, 2015.

Certified to before me this September 11, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 8/11/2015 to 8/24/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/14/2015

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value

David L. Sommer

Decatur Dental Services

Decatur Tire Center

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Joe Spaulding

Lehman Feed Mill

Nipsco

Rhonda L. McIntosh
Roto-Rooter

Shifferly Dodge

Thomas Wade Sheets

West Payment Center

Mary Baker

Tri County Excavating

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Chad W. Sprunger

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Ronald Thieme

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Michael G. Werling

Bi-County Services, Inc

Indiana Vital Records Association
Verizon Wireless

Cintas Location #G64

Office Depot

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.
Trevor Callahan

Amy Rumschlag

James J. Voglewede, Jr.

Indigital Telecom

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Elevatus Architecture

Bryant Combine Parts
CenturyLink

Brianna Jo Brodbeck

Indiana Association of County Councils
Correctional Counseling, Inc.
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,900.00
10,243.11
137.54
2,333.33
2,606.09
4.45
50.00
222.30
19.50
2,261.62
65.72
220.88
906.00
26,298.76
11.12
400.00
101.85
25.00
552.77
50.00
3,515.00
113.74
931.45
100.59
196.50
618.00
3,468.04
850.00
3,276.00
150.00
485.15
870.58
99.00
31.83
161.00
54.47
142.69
140.00
4312.17
261.50
9,606.87
351.30
356.63
6.12
140.00
319.37
13.20
127.99

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer

Cintas Location #338

Clarke Mosquito Control Products
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

HML, Inc.

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Park Center, Inc.

Rorick Electric

Selking International

Print Shop

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
Jay County REMC

Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Deatra M. Peterson

Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Amy Richison, Huntington Co. Prosecutor
Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Troyer's Market LLC

Standard Register Company
Sullivan RV Service, Inc.
Stationair's Express

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Decatur Ace Hardware

Phil Eicher

Highway Petty Cash - Lonnie Caffee
Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Mediacom

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles
Laura Arnold

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Jessica Nix
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Amount

34,708.39
6,534.58
2,995.00

54.35
13,257.03
315.80
590.79
490.00
1,339.90
85.00
244.00
190.80
420.25
266.38
1,221.50
195,798.44
20.70
5,089.00
100.00
51.72
5,740.00
14.98
17.00
138.60
18,186.09
180.62
5,548.00
3,481.60
300.97
2,100.00
260.46
1,079.20
610.81
50.00
29.90
50.00
327.37
454.50
59,527.11
98.91
60.00
97.50
50.00
30.00
18.00
42,086.72
24.30
1,705.27

9/11/2015




Douglas Hartman

GME Testing

Barb Lehrman

Jobsite Leasing Co., Inc.
Indiana Simulator Systems
Insley Systems, Inc.

Inmate Services Corporation
Wells Fargo Banks

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

100.00
5,684.32
6.74
280.00
525.00
5,329.50
437.00
3,022.17

Element Materials Technology Daleville
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Staples Advantage

DeMuyt Masonry, Inc.

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

L-A Electric, Inc.

Grand Total

40.00
1,153.60
931.28
370.01
14,250.00
24,700.00
15,859.11

557,839.50
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