

PUBLISH: Friday, September 11, 2015

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, September 14, 2015.

Certified to before me this September 11, 2015.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 8/11/2015 to 8/24/2015

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/14/2015

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	1,900.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	34,708.39
Indiana Michigan Power	10,243.11	Appraisal Research Corporation	6,534.58
Berne Tri-Weekly News	137.54	Butler, Fairman, & Seuffer	2,995.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Cintas Location #338	54.35
City Of Decatur	2,606.09	Clarke Mosquito Control Products	13,257.03
Decatur True Value	4.45	Complete Printing Service	315.80
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	590.79
Decatur Dental Services	222.30	Decatur Postmaster	490.00
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Erie Haven	1,339.90
Gordon Food Service	2,261.62	H M L, Inc.	85.00
Hilty Engine Service	65.72	Indiana State Police	244.00
Joe Spaulding	220.88	Kiess Electric	190.80
Lehman Feed Mill	906.00	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Nipsco	26,298.76	Park Center, Inc.	266.38
Rhonda L. McIntosh	11.12	Rorick Electric	1,221.50
Roto-Rooter	400.00	Selking International	195,798.44
Shifferly Dodge	101.85	Print Shop	20.70
Thomas Wade Sheets	25.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	5,089.00
West Payment Center	552.77	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	100.00
Mary Baker	50.00	Jay County REMC	51.72
Tri County Excavating	3,515.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	5,740.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	113.74	Deatra M. Peterson	14.98
Chad W. Sprunger	931.45	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	17.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	100.59	Amy Richison, Huntington Co. Prosecutor	138.60
Ronald Thieme	196.50	Harvest Land Co-op	18,186.09
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	618.00	Wal-Mart	180.62
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	3,468.04	Beth A. Webber	5,548.00
Michael G. Werling	850.00	Troyer's Market LLC	3,481.60
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Standard Register Company	300.97
Indiana Vital Records Association	150.00	Sullivan RV Service, Inc.	2,100.00
Verizon Wireless	485.15	Stationair's Express	260.46
Cintas Location #G64	870.58	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,079.20
Office Depot	99.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	610.81
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.83	Phil Eicher	50.00
Carnall, Andrews & Crell, P.C.	161.00	Highway Petty Cash - Lonnie Caffee	29.90
Trevor Callahan	54.47	Anna Steiner	50.00
Amy Rumschlag	142.69	Central Customer Charges	327.37
James J. Voglewede, Jr.	140.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	454.50
Indigital Telecom	4,312.17	Asphalt Material, Inc.	59,527.11
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	261.50	Mediacom	98.91
Elevatus Architecture	9,606.87	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	60.00
Bryant Combine Parts	351.30	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	97.50
CenturyLink	356.63	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Brianna Jo Brodbeck	6.12	Indiana Bureau of Motor Vehicles	30.00
Indiana Association of County Councils	140.00	Laura Arnold	18.00
Correctional Counseling, Inc.	319.37	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	42,086.72
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	13.20	Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	24.30
Wex Bank	127.99	Jessica Nix	1,705.27

Douglas Hartman	100.00	Element Materials Technology Daleville	40.00
GME Testing	5,684.32	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	1,153.60
Barb Lehrman	6.74	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	931.28
Jobsite Leasing Co., Inc.	280.00	Staples Advantage	370.01
Indiana Simulator Systems	525.00	DeMuyt Masonry, Inc.	14,250.00
Insley Systems, Inc.	5,329.50	A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	24,700.00
Inmate Services Corporation	437.00	L-A Electric, Inc.	15,859.11
Wells Fargo Banks	3,022.17		
		Grand Total	<u><u>557,839.50</u></u>